
DATE DAY TIME ROTARY CLUB LOCATION

JULY

Friday, July 7, 2023 Friday 7:30 AM Harbor Country Water's Edge UMC 

Friday, July 7, 2023 Friday 12:15 PM Vicksburg Main Street Pub Banquet Room 

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Tuesday Noon St. Johns Clinton Commons

Wednesday, July 12, 2023 Wednesday Noon Grand Ledge Grand Ledge Opera House

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 AM Jackson Breakfast Steve's Ranch Restaurant

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Tuesday 12:00 Haslett/Okemos Meridian Township Fire Station, Community Room

Wednesday, July 19, 2023 Wednesday 12:10 PM Jackson   Cascades Manor 

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 Tuesday Noon East Lansing University Club Ballroom

Thursday, July 27, 2023 Thursday 8:00 AM Delton Delton District Library Meeting Room 

Thursday, July 27, 2023 Thursday Noon Plainwell Four Roses Café

Monday, July 31, 2023 Monday 12:15 PM Quincy Union Church

AUGUST

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Wednesday Noon Portage Zhang Portage Community Senior Center

Friday, August 4, 2023 Friday Noon Lansing Lansing Community College 

Monday, August 7, 2023 Monday 12:15 Allegan Allegan District Library 

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 Tuesday 12:00 PM Middleville Methodist Church - basement

Thursday, August 10, 2023 Thursday 11:45 Dowagiac Front Street COA

Monday, August 14, 2023 Monday 12:00 Sturgis Sturges Young Auditorium

Wednesday, August 16, 2023 Wednesday 7:15 AM Eaton Rapids The Black Dog Coffee shop on Hamlin Street

Wednesday, August 16, 2023 Wednesday 12:10 PM Ionia Ionia High School Board Room or Class Act Restaurant 

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 AM South Haven Peace Lutheran Church 

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 Tuesday Noon Berrien Springs/Eau Claire Village SDA Church 
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Wednesday, August 23, 2023 Wednesday 12:15 PM Climax United Methodist Church 

Thursday, August 24, 2023 Thursday 7:00 AM Cereal City Sunrise Michigan Tile and Carpet

Thursday, August 24, 2023 Thursday 5:30 PM Charlotte Evening  Satellite The Thirsty Bird Bar and Kitchen 

Monday, August 28, 2023 Monday Noon Battle Creek Kool Family Community Center 

Thursday, August 31, 2023 Thursday Noon Oshtemo Oshtemo Community Center

SEPTEMBER

Monday, September 4, 2023 Monday LABOR DAY

Tuesday, September 5, 2023 Tuesday Noon Constantine Constantine United Methodist Church

Wednesday, September 6, 2023 Wednesday 7:15 Benton Harbor Sunrise The Secret Garden 

Wednesday, September 6, 2023 Wednesday Noon Paw Paw Lake Lakeland Hospital of Waterlivet 

Thursday, September 7, 2023 Thursday Noon Paw Paw Area TBD 

Monday, September 11, 2023 Monday Noon St. Joseph/Benton Harbor Campus for Creative Aging 

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Tuesday Noon Union City The Bucket 

Wednesday, September 13, 2023 Wednesday Noon Saugatuck-Douglas Community Church of Douglas

Tuesday, September 19, 2023 Tuesday Noon At Marshall w/Albion Franke Center for the Arts 

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 Wednesday Noon Hillsdale Hillsdale Brewing Company

Thursday, September 21, 2023 Thursday 7:00 AM Coldwater Township United Methodist Church

Thursday, September 21, 2023 Thursday 12:10 PM Mason Extra Events - next to Bestsellers

Monday, September 25, 2023 Monday 12:10 PM Hastings Walldorff Brew Pub & Bistro

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 Tuesday 5:30 PM Williamston 211 S Putnam St Williamston, MI 48895

Sept. 27-28, 2023 Zone Training Toronto

OCTOBER

Tuesday, October 3, 2023 Tuesday 9:00 AM Kalamazoo Sunrise Milestone Senior Services 
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Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Wednesday 12:15 PM Charlotte Eaton Area Senior Center

Thursday, October 5, 2023 Thursday 7:30 AM Lansing/DeWitt United Christ Church

Friday, October 6, 2023 Friday 12:00 PM Otsego Our Table Restaurant 

Monday, October 9, 2023 Monday Noon Kalamazoo Milestone Senior Services

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 Wednesday Noon Jonesville Olivia's Chop House

Thursday, October 12, 2023 Thursday Noon Three Rivers  Rivers Enrichment Center & Residence

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Monday Noon Litchfield Litchfield Regioanl Training Center

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 Wednesday Noon South Lansing/Holt Buddies' Grill

Thursday, October 19, 2023 Thursday 12:12 Lakeshore First Church of God

NOVEMBER

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Tuesday 12:15 PM Delta Waverly One North Kitchen and Bar 

DECEMBER 

Sunday, December 10, 2023 Sunday 6:00 PM Kalamazoo Rotaract Park Club

Thursday, January 11, 2024 Thursday 12 Noon Gull Lake Area Richland Area Community Center
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